Illinois law.
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Section 603.40  Twenty-four Hour Ban 

Except as provided in Section 603.70: 

a)	No substance shall be administered to a horse entered to race by hypodermic injection within 24 hours prior to the scheduled post time for the race in which the horse is entered.

b)	No foreign substance shall be administered to a horse entered to race, by oral administration, nasogastric tubing, topical administration that can penetrate the skin, rectal infusion, suppository, or inhalation, within 24 hours prior to the scheduled post time for the race in which the horse is entered. 

(Source:  Amended at 28 Ill. Reg. 1374, effective January 19, 2004)
